TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CHANGE OF NAME

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Quantum Photonics, Inc.		03/11/2003	CORPORATION: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	COVEGA Corporation	
Street Address:	10335 Guilford Road	
City:	Jessup	
State/Country:	MARYLAND	
Postal Code:	20794	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: DELAWARE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2349532	QUANTUM PHOTONICS

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (802)862-7512

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

802-863-2375 Phone: Email: tmip@drm.com Correspondent Name: Lawrence H. Meier Address Line 1: 199 Main Street

Address Line 4: Burlington, VERMONT 05401

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	07420-00001	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Lawrence H. Meier	
Signature:	/Lawrence H. Meier/	
Date:	02/26/2007	

TRADEMARK

REEL: 003487 FRAME: 0880

Total Attachments: 2 source=Change of Name to Covega#page1.tif source=Change of Name to Covega#page2.tif

> TRADEMARK REEL: 003487 FRAME: 0881



PAGE 1

The First State

I, HARRIET SMITH WINDSOR, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT OF "QUANTUM PHOTONICS, INC." TO "COVEGA CORPORATION", FILED IN THIS OFFICE ON THE FOURTEENTH DAY OF MARCH, A.D. 2003, AT 12 O'CLOCK P.M.

A FILED COPY OF THIS CERTIFICATE HAS BEEN FORWARDED TO THE NEW CASTLE COUNTY RECORDER OF DEEDS.



Darriet Smith Hindson Secretary of State

3257697 8100

030174768

AUTHENTICATION: 2330534

DATE: 03-26-03

TRADEMARK
REEL: 003487 FRAME: 0882

STATE OF DELAWARE SECRETARY OF STATE DIVISION OF CORPORATIONS FILED 12:00 PM 03/14/2003 030174768 - 3257697

CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT OF SECOND AMENDED AND RESTATED CERTIFICATE OF INCORPORATION OF QUANTUM PHOTONICS, INC.

Quantum Photonics, Inc., a corporation organized and existing under and by virtue of the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware (the "Company"), does hereby certify:

FIRST: Pursuant to Sections 141 and 242 of the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware, the Board of Directors of said Company adopted a resolution proposing and declaring advisable the following amendment to the Second Amended and Restated Certificate of Incorporation of said Company and directed that this Amendment be submitted for consideration and action thereon by the stockholders of the Company:

RESOLVED, that the Second Amended and Restated Certificate of Incorporation of Quantum Photonics, Inc., Inc. be amended by changing Article I. thereof so that, as amended, said Article shall be and read as follows:

I.

The name of this company is COVEGA Corporation (the "Company")."

SECOND: This Amendment was approved by the holders of the requisite number of shares of stock of said Company in accordance with Section 228 and 242 of the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, said Company has caused this certificate to be signed by its General Courses, this 1/12 day of March, 2003.

Sccretary QUANTUM PHOTONICS, INC.

Name: Tonover F. Benny Fitle: Govern Comare | Secretary

> TRADEMARK REEL: 003487 FRAME: 0883

RECORDED: 02/26/2007